

Lake County Resurfacing Project
LCE Project No. 2024-009

		Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company - Northeast		Geauga Highway Co.	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET							
1 - 201 - Clearing and Grubbing - LUMP	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2 - 202 - Concrete Curb and Gutter Removed - FT	2,036.00	\$12.00	\$24,432.00	\$16.00	\$32,576.00	\$12.00	\$24,432.00
3 - 202 - Fence Removed - FT	145.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$6.50	\$942.50	\$10.00	\$1,450.00
4 - 202 - Pole Removed - EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
5 - 203 - Excavation - CY	52.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$32.00	\$1,664.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00
6 - 204 - Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan - SY	186.00	\$1.00	\$186.00	\$1.00	\$186.00	\$2.00	\$372.00
7 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	7,865.00	\$45.00	\$353,925.00	\$27.00	\$212,355.00	\$32.00	\$251,680.00
8 - 253 - Pavement Repair, As Per Plan - SY	1,580.00	\$70.00	\$110,600.00	\$75.00	\$118,500.00	\$75.00	\$118,500.00
9 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete - SY	61,473.00	\$3.00	\$184,419.00	\$2.25	\$138,314.25	\$1.49	\$91,594.77
10 - 301 - Asphalt Base - CY	21.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$290.00	\$6,090.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
11 - 304 - Aggregate Base - CY	21.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00
12 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	5,563.00	\$3.00	\$16,689.00	\$3.00	\$16,689.00	\$3.50	\$19,470.50
13 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22 (448), As Per Plan - CY	2,903.00	\$180.00	\$522,540.00	\$145.00	\$420,935.00	\$160.00	\$464,480.00
14 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448), As Per Plan - CY	1,231.00	\$230.00	\$283,130.00	\$195.00	\$240,045.00	\$188.00	\$231,428.00
15 - 609 - Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 3 - FT	2,036.00	\$50.00	\$101,800.00	\$40.00	\$81,440.00	\$50.00	\$101,800.00
16 - 611 - Catch Basin/Manhole, Adjust to Grade - EA	37.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$800.00	\$29,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00
17 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00
18 - 614 - Work Zone Centerline, Class II, As Per Plan - MILE	1.88	\$800.00	\$1,504.00	\$750.00	\$1,410.00	\$750.00	\$1,410.00
19 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20 - 623 - Monument Assembly, Adjusted to Grade - EA	19.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$380.00	\$7,220.00	\$650.00	\$12,350.00
21 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
22 - 638 - Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade - EA	10.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
23 - 642 - Edge Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - MILE	0.76	\$1,000.00	\$760.00	\$1,000.00	\$760.00	\$1,000.00	\$760.00
24 - 642 - Centerline, Type 1 - MILE	0.43	\$1,500.00	\$645.00	\$1,400.00	\$602.00	\$1,400.00	\$602.00
25 - 642 - Parking Lot Stall Markings, Type 1 - FT	1,230.00	\$2.00	\$2,460.00	\$1.50	\$1,845.00	\$1.50	\$1,845.00
26 - 642 - Handicap Symbol, Type 1 - EA	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
27 - 644 - Channelizing Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - FT	390.00	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00
28 - 644 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	42.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$11.00	\$462.00	\$11.00	\$462.00
29 - 644 - Lane Arrow, Type 1 - EA	30.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
30 - 644 - Crosswalk Line, Type 1 - FT	205.00	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$5.50	\$1,127.50	\$5.50	\$1,127.50
31 - 659 - Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan - SY	380.00	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$3.25	\$1,235.00	\$4.50	\$1,710.00
32 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	3,025.00	\$2.00	\$6,050.00	\$2.60	\$7,865.00	\$3.00	\$9,075.00
33 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GP 50 - SY	17,962.00	\$7.00	\$125,734.00	\$7.60	\$136,511.20	\$7.60	\$136,511.20
34 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
34 Items	Totals		\$1,917,594.00		\$1,637,634.45		\$1,672,474.97

* Non-Responsive - Original Bid Bond &
Non-Collusion not included

Lake County Resurfacing Project
LCE Project No. 2024-009

		Barbicas Construction Co Inc		Ronyak Paving, Inc		Karvo Companies Inc	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET							
1 - 201 - Clearing and Grubbing - LUMP	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2 - 202 - Concrete Curb and Gutter Removed - FT	2,036.00	\$10.00	\$20,360.00	\$10.00	\$20,360.00	\$20.25	\$41,229.00
3 - 202 - Fence Removed - FT	145.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00
4 - 202 - Pole Removed - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
5 - 203 - Excavation - CY	52.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$160.00	\$8,320.00
6 - 204 - Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan - SY	186.00	\$1.00	\$186.00	\$3.00	\$558.00	\$2.30	\$427.80
7 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	7,865.00	\$27.00	\$212,355.00	\$36.00	\$283,140.00	\$35.00	\$275,275.00
8 - 253 - Pavement Repair, As Per Plan - SY	1,580.00	\$60.00	\$94,800.00	\$90.00	\$142,200.00	\$72.00	\$113,760.00
9 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete - SY	61,473.00	\$3.00	\$184,419.00	\$2.00	\$122,946.00	\$2.75	\$169,050.75
10 - 301 - Asphalt Base - CY	21.00	\$320.00	\$6,720.00	\$175.00	\$3,675.00	\$235.00	\$4,935.00
11 - 304 - Aggregate Base - CY	21.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,470.00	\$175.00	\$3,675.00
12 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	5,563.00	\$3.05	\$16,967.15	\$2.00	\$11,126.00	\$2.75	\$15,298.25
13 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22 (448), As Per Plan - CY	2,903.00	\$185.00	\$537,055.00	\$165.00	\$478,995.00	\$160.00	\$464,480.00
14 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448), As Per Plan - CY	1,231.00	\$220.00	\$270,820.00	\$200.00	\$246,200.00	\$200.00	\$246,200.00
15 - 609 - Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 3 - FT	2,036.00	\$40.00	\$81,440.00	\$50.00	\$101,800.00	\$32.25	\$65,661.00
16 - 611 - Catch Basin/Manhole, Adjust to Grade - EA	37.00	\$600.00	\$22,200.00	\$1,025.00	\$37,925.00	\$675.00	\$24,975.00
17 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,500.50	\$85,500.50
18 - 614 - Work Zone Centerline, Class II, As Per Plan - MILE	1.88	\$750.00	\$1,410.00	\$750.00	\$1,410.00	\$750.00	\$1,410.00
19 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
20 - 623 - Monument Assembly, Adjusted to Grade - EA	19.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$21,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
21 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$45,745.00	\$45,745.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
22 - 638 - Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade - EA	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
23 - 642 - Edge Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - MILE	0.76	\$1,000.00	\$760.00	\$1,000.00	\$760.00	\$1,000.00	\$760.00
24 - 642 - Centerline, Type 1 - MILE	0.43	\$1,400.00	\$602.00	\$1,400.00	\$602.00	\$1,400.00	\$602.00
25 - 642 - Parking Lot Stall Markings, Type 1 - FT	1,230.00	\$1.50	\$1,845.00	\$1.50	\$1,845.00	\$1.50	\$1,845.00
26 - 642 - Handicap Symbol, Type 1 - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
27 - 644 - Channelizing Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - FT	390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00
28 - 644 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	42.00	\$11.00	\$462.00	\$11.00	\$462.00	\$11.00	\$462.00
29 - 644 - Lane Arrow, Type 1 - EA	30.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
30 - 644 - Crosswalk Line, Type 1 - FT	205.00	\$5.50	\$1,127.50	\$5.50	\$1,127.50	\$5.50	\$1,127.50
31 - 659 - Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan - SY	380.00	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.00	\$380.00
32 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	3,025.00	\$1.70	\$5,142.50	\$2.00	\$6,050.00	\$1.00	\$3,025.00
33 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GP 50 - SY	17,962.00	\$7.60	\$136,511.20	\$7.60	\$136,511.20	\$7.60	\$136,511.20
34 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,849.30	\$1,849.30	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34 Items	Totals		\$1,728,227.35		\$1,749,912.00		\$1,775,000.00

* Non-Responsive - Original Bid Bond &
Non-Collusion not included

Lake County Resurfacing Project
LCE Project No. 2024-009

		Phillips Paving LLC	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET			
1 - 201 - Clearing and Grubbing - LUMP	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
2 - 202 - Concrete Curb and Gutter Removed - FT	2,036.00	\$8.45	\$17,204.20
3 - 202 - Fence Removed - FT	145.00	\$5.00	\$725.00
4 - 202 - Pole Removed - EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
5 - 203 - Excavation - CY	52.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00
6 - 204 - Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan - SY	186.00	\$1.00	\$186.00
7 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	7,865.00	\$25.00	\$196,625.00
8 - 253 - Pavement Repair, As Per Plan - SY	1,580.00	\$60.00	\$94,800.00
9 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete - SY	61,473.00	\$2.70	\$165,977.10
10 - 301 - Asphalt Base - CY	21.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
11 - 304 - Aggregate Base - CY	21.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00
12 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	5,563.00	\$2.00	\$11,126.00
13 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22 (448), As Per Plan - CY	2,903.00	\$170.00	\$493,510.00
14 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (448), As Per Plan - CY	1,231.00	\$205.00	\$252,355.00
15 - 609 - Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 3 - FT	2,036.00	\$60.00	\$122,160.00
16 - 611 - Catch Basin/Manhole, Adjust to Grade - EA	37.00	\$1,850.00	\$68,450.00
17 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
18 - 614 - Work Zone Centerline, Class II, As Per Plan - MILE	1.88	\$750.00	\$1,410.00
19 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
20 - 623 - Monument Assembly, Adjusted to Grade - EA	19.00	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00
21 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$82,559.00	\$82,559.00
22 - 638 - Valve Box, Adjusted to Grade - EA	10.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
23 - 642 - Edge Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - MILE	0.76	\$1,000.00	\$760.00
24 - 642 - Centerline, Type 1 - MILE	0.43	\$1,400.00	\$602.00
25 - 642 - Parking Lot Stall Markings, Type 1 - FT	1,230.00	\$1.50	\$1,845.00
26 - 642 - Handicap Symbol, Type 1 - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
27 - 644 - Channelizing Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - FT	390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00
28 - 644 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	42.00	\$11.00	\$462.00
29 - 644 - Lane Arrow, Type 1 - EA	30.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
30 - 644 - Crosswalk Line, Type 1 - FT	205.00	\$5.50	\$1,127.50
31 - 659 - Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan - SY	380.00	\$6.50	\$2,470.00
32 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	3,025.00	\$2.00	\$6,050.00
33 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GP 50 - SY	17,962.00	\$7.60	\$136,511.20
34 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34 Items	Totals		\$1,839,430.00